BURGLARY 1
ATT.BURG I
BURGLARY II
ATT.BURG II
THEFT I

THEFT II

THEFT III

AUTO THEFT
VANDALISM
TRESPASS
WEAPON LAW
LIQUOR LAW
FIREWORKS
UNLAWFUL LODGING
Dull

SUSP. CIRCUMSTANCE
TRAFFIC & CITY
INFRACTIONS
TRAFFIC
ACCIDENTS
SECURITY CHECKS
ALARMS
ASST.RENDERED
OPEN DOORS
VEH.#19 MILEAGE
ENDING

VEH#23 MILEAGE
ENDING

TOTAL CUSTODY ARRESTS:

REPORTED

29
2

1
15

GEARHART POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT TO CITY COUNCIL

CLEARED

CITATIONS

INJURY

ASSAULTS

SEX OFFENSES
HARASSMENTS
MENACING
RUNAWAY
DEATHS

HIT & RUN
DISTURBANCES
ANIMAL

DRUG CRIME
UEMV

FRAUD

AOA

RECK DRIVING
RECK ENDANGER
OTHER

VEH.#15 MILEAGE
ENDING

ADULTS:
JUVENILES:

REPORTED

[y

2

WARNINGS

PROPERTY

CLEARED

—

27



DATE TIME ENTRY DETAILS
110123 1522 011 G20230349: WELFARE CHECK
REPORT OF A JUVENILE TALKING
FROM A SECOND STORY ROOM
AND SAYING SOMEONE NEEDED
TO CALL HER DAD, CHECKED,
ALL C4 1B
110223 1309 012 G20230350: WELFARE CHECK REQ
ON TIM TODD AT 453 C ST,
CONTACTED AND ALL C4 IB
110323 1623 013 G20230351: REPORT OF A HIT AND
RUN AT 101/ PACIFIC WAY, NOT,
MINOR IMPACT AT THE MERGE,
INFORMATION EXCHANGED 1B
110423 1854 014 G20230353: FOUND PROPERTY,
BLACK CELL PHONE LOCATED
ON KERSHUL, RETURNED TO
OWNER 1B
110823 1624 015 G20230360: REPORT OF
ABANDONED VEH BEHIND U-
HAUL, FOUND TO BE STOLEN
OUT OF WARRENTON,
RECOVERED AND TOWED 1B
111123 1050 016 G20230361: THEFT REPORT FROM
ANN MESCH, NO FURTHER
ACTION WANTED 1B
111723 1503 017 G20230369: VEH VS BICYCLE
CRASH 101/ G ST, MINOR INJURY,
INFORMATION EXCHANGED IB
112323 1429 018 G20230373: SUSAN BROWN
ADVISED OF TRESPASS FROM 39
MCCORMICK GARDENS RD IB
110323 1945 019 ASSIST SPD: DISTURBANCE AT
1265 AVE D, COVER ONLY 1B
110423 0908 020 ALARM: 2930 HWY 101,
AUTHORIZED CANCEL PRIOR TO
ARRIVAL IB
110923 0836 021 PICKED UP GARBAGE ON BEACH
IB
110923 1532 022 ASSIST CCSO: COVER FOR AN
INTERVIEW AT 110 10T #4415 1B
111023 1659 023 ASSIST SPD: PURSUIT OF AN E-

BIKE THAT ENDED UP CRASHING
AT BORADWAY/ WAHANNA,
COVER ONLY IB



DATE

TIME

ENTRY

DETAILS

111723

112423

112523

113023

113023

1010

1659

1455

1010

1128

024

025

026

027

028

ASSIST SPD: TRAFFIC STOP ON A
HIT AND RUN VEHICLE AT 101/
OLD WEIGH STATION RD,
ASSUMED BY SPD 1B

G20230374: COVER SPD AT 2100
ALDERMILL, FOOT PURSUIT OF A
WARRANT SUSPECT 1B

G20230376: ASSIST SPD BY
CHECKING GEARHART LIQUOR
FOR A WOMAN WHO LOST HER
PHONE, UTL 1B

(G20230377: POSSIBLE UEMV AT
1330 COTTONWOOD, NOTHING
DAMAGED OR MISSING, INFO 1B

G20230378: TELEPHONIC
HARASSMENT BY PATRICK
WHITE AGAINST EMPLOYEES OF
COASTAL RESTORATION, WHITE
WARNED FOR TELEPHONIC
HARASSMENT, VERY UNHAPPY,
CASE STOLL OPEN AS WHITE
CALLED COASTAL AGAIN 1B



DATE TIME ENTRY DETAILS

110123 1050 001 G20230348 / JUVENILE CASE / NO
DISCLOSURE / JG
110523 1210 002 G20230354 / AOA - SPD / ASSISTED

SPD WITH THEFT SUSPECT
LEAVING NIKE WITH STOLEN
MERCHANDISE. SUBJECT WAS
CONTACTED A FLED OFFICERS
ONFOOT./JG

111223 1000 003 G20230363 / THEFT 1/ PACIFIC
WAY - GLEN AVENUE / THEFT OF
BOX TRAILER WITH VARIOUS
ITEMS. ACTIVE /JG

111223 1330 004 (20230364 / AOA - GVFR/
ASSISTED FIRE AND SFR
AMBULANCE WITH MEDICAL
CALL AT MCMENAMINS.
SUBJECT TRANSPORTED. / JG

111523 1320 005 G20230368 / AOA - SPD / ASSISTED
SPD WITH FIGHT IN PROGRESS.
RESULTED IN SUBJECT FLEEING
AND BEING LOCATED NEAR
HOLLADAY AND BROADWAY.
CUSTODY./JG

112023 1250 006 (20230370 / JUVENILE / NO
DISCLOSURE/ JG
112023 1500 007 G20230371 / FRAUD / SUBJECT

SCAMMED THROUGH TEXT AND
PHONE MESSAGES. LOSS
PENDING. ACTIVE. / JG

111923 1755 008 G21329/ TRAFFIC/HWY 101 -G
ST./DRIVER RAN CONTROL
DEVICE PAC. WAY AND HWY 101
- CITED FOR 811.265 FAILURE TO
OBEY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE
- 811.175 DWS VIOLATION -
803.560 EXPIRED PLATES /JG

111923 1513 010 LINE ENTRY / AOA - OSP/
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT DEL RAY
ACCESS / TRUCK DRIVING
CARELESSLY - UTL /]G



DATE

TIME

ENTRY

DETAILS

111323

111223

111223

112123

1600

1920

1845

1250

011

012

013

014

G20230367 / WARRANT ARREST /
MALE CONTACTED AT
HIGHLANDS LANE AND DEL RAY
ACCESS IN VEHICLE ON
SHOULDER. DETERMINED TO
HAVE A WARRANT. JURISDITION
REQUESTED CITE-AND-RELEASE.
SUBJECT CITED INTO
APPROPRIATE COURT AND
RELEASED. /JG

G20230365/ AOA - SPD / ASSISTED
SPD WITH MALE SUBJECT WHO
SHOT A GUN DURING A ROAD
RAGE INCIDENT. SUBJECT WAS
LOCATED AND TAKEN INTO
CUSTODY./JG

(20230366 / DOG BITE / 300 BLK
RAILROAD / OWNER BITTEN BY
THEIR DOG. DOG PLACED ON 10
DAY QUARENTINE. / JG

(G20230372 / CODE VIOLATION /
1300 BLK WILD ROSE / SUBJECT
CITED FOR 92.02 & 92.03 -
NUISANCE ORDINANCES /JG



