GEARHART POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT TO CITY COUNCIL

	REPORTED	CLEARED	CITT COUNCIL	REPORTED	CLEARED
BURGLARY I ATT.BURG I BURGLARY II ATT.BURG II THEFT I	1	0	ASSAULTS SEX OFFENSES HARASSMENTS MENACING RUNAWAY	1	0
THEFT II	_	· ·	DEATHS		
THEFT III	1	1	HIT & RUN		
AUTO THEFT			DISTURBANCES	6	6
VANDALISM	4		ANIMAL	1	1
TRESPASS WEAPON LAW	1	1	DRUG CRIME		
LIQUOR LAW			UEMV FRAUD	1	0
FIREWORKS			AOA	1	U
UNLAWFUL LODGING			RECK DRIVING		
DUII			RECK ENDANGER		
SUSP. CIRCUMSTANCE			OTHER	2	1
TRAFFIC & CITY					
INFRACTIONS	29	CITATIONS	2	WARNINGS	27
TRAFFIC	_				
ACCIDENTS	. 2	INJURY	1	PROPERTY	1
SECURITY CHECKS ALARMS	1				
ASST.RENDERED	15				
OPEN DOORS	13				
VEH.#19 MILEAGE			VEH.#15 MILEAGE		
ENDING			ENDING		
VEH#23 MILEAGE					
ENDING					
TOTAL CUSTODY ARRESTS:			ADULTS: JUVENILES:	1 -	1

DATE	TIME	ENTRY	DETAILS
110123	1522	011	G20230349: WELFARE CHECK REPORT OF A JUVENILE TALKING FROM A SECOND STORY ROOM AND SAYING SOMEONE NEEDED TO CALL HER DAD, CHECKED, ALL C4
110223	1309	012	G20230350: WELFARE CHECK REQ ON TIM TODD AT 453 C ST, CONTACTED AND ALL C4 IB
110323	1623	013	G20230351: REPORT OF A HIT AND RUN AT 101/ PACIFIC WAY, NOT, MINOR IMPACT AT THE MERGE, INFORMATION EXCHANGED IB
110423	1854	014	G20230353: FOUND PROPERTY, BLACK CELL PHONE LOCATED ON KERSHUL, RETURNED TO OWNER IB
110823	1624	015	G20230360: REPORT OF ABANDONED VEH BEHIND U- HAUL, FOUND TO BE STOLEN OUT OF WARRENTON, RECOVERED AND TOWED IB
111123	1050	016	G20230361: THEFT REPORT FROM ANN MESCH, NO FURTHER ACTION WANTED IB
111723	1503	017	G20230369: VEH VS BICYCLE CRASH 101/ G ST, MINOR INJURY, INFORMATION EXCHANGED IB
112323	1429	018	G20230373: SUSAN BROWN ADVISED OF TRESPASS FROM 39 MCCORMICK GARDENS RD IB
110323	1945	019	ASSIST SPD: DISTURBANCE AT 1265 AVE D, COVER ONLY IB
110423	0908	020	ALARM: 2930 HWY 101, AUTHORIZED CANCEL PRIOR TO ARRIVAL IB
110923	0836	021	PICKED UP GARBAGE ON BEACH IB
110923	1532	022	ASSIST CCSO: COVER FOR AN INTERVIEW AT 110 10 TH #415 IB
111023	1659	023	ASSIST SPD: PURSUIT OF AN E- BIKE THAT ENDED UP CRASHING AT BORADWAY/ WAHANNA, COVER ONLY IB

DAT	TE TIMI	E ENTR	RY DETAILS	-
1117	23 1010	024	ASSIST SPD: TRA HIT AND RUN VI OLD WEIGH STA ASSUMED BY SP	TION RD,
11242	23 1659	025	G20230374: COVI ALDERMILL, FO WARRANT SUSP	OT PURSUIT OF A
11252	23 1455	026	G20230376: ASSIS CHECKING GEAI FOR A WOMAN V PHONE, UTL	RHART LIQUOR
11302	23 1010	027	G20230377: POSS 1330 COTTONWO DAMAGED OR M	OOD, NOTHING
11302	23 1128	028		Y PATRICK EMPLOYEES OF DRATION, WHITE ELEPHONIC ERY UNHAPPY, EN AS WHITE

DATE	TIME	ENTRY	DETAILS
110123	1050	001	G20230348 / JUVENILE CASE / NO DISCLOSURE / JG
110523	1210	002	G20230354 / AOA - SPD / ASSISTED SPD WITH THEFT SUSPECT LEAVING NIKE WITH STOLEN MERCHANDISE. SUBJECT WAS CONTACTED A FLED OFFICERS ON FOOT. / JG
111223	1000	003	G20230363 / THEFT I / PACIFIC WAY - GLEN AVENUE / THEFT OF BOX TRAILER WITH VARIOUS ITEMS. ACTIVE / JG
111223	1330	004	G20230364 / AOA - GVFR / ASSISTED FIRE AND SFR AMBULANCE WITH MEDICAL CALL AT MCMENAMINS. SUBJECT TRANSPORTED. / JG
111523	1320	005	G20230368 / AOA - SPD / ASSISTED SPD WITH FIGHT IN PROGRESS. RESULTED IN SUBJECT FLEEING AND BEING LOCATED NEAR HOLLADAY AND BROADWAY. CUSTODY. / JG
112023	1250	006	G20230370 / JUVENILE / NO DISCLOSURE / JG
112023	1500	007	G20230371 / FRAUD / SUBJECT SCAMMED THROUGH TEXT AND PHONE MESSAGES. LOSS PENDING. ACTIVE. / JG
111923	1755	008	G21329 / TRAFFIC / HWY 101 - G ST. / DRIVER RAN CONTROL DEVICE PAC. WAY AND HWY 101
			- CITED FOR 811.265 FAILURE TO OBEY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE - 811.175 DWS VIOLATION - 803.560 EXPIRED PLATES / JG
111923	1513	010	LINE ENTRY / AOA - OSP / TRAFFIC COMPLAINT DEL RAY ACCESS / TRUCK DRIVING CARELESSLY - UTL / JG

DATE 111323	TIME 1600	ENTRY 011	G20230367 / WARRANT ARREST / MALE CONTACTED AT HIGHLANDS LANE AND DEL RAY ACCESS IN VEHICLE ON SHOULDER. DETERMINED TO HAVE A WARRANT. JURISDITION REQUESTED CITE-AND-RELEASE
111323	1600	011	MALE CONTACTED AT HIGHLANDS LANE AND DEL RAY ACCESS IN VEHICLE ON SHOULDER. DETERMINED TO HAVE A WARRANT. JURISDITION
			SUBJECT CITED INTO APPROPRIATE COURT AND RELEASED. / JG
111223	1920	012	G20230365 / AOA - SPD / ASSISTED SPD WITH MALE SUBJECT WHO SHOT A GUN DURING A ROAD RAGE INCIDENT. SUBJECT WAS LOCATED AND TAKEN INTO CUSTODY. / JG
111223	1845	013	G20230366 / DOG BITE / 300 BLK RAILROAD / OWNER BITTEN BY THEIR DOG. DOG PLACED ON 10 DAY QUARENTINE. / JG
112123	1250	014	G20230372 / CODE VIOLATION / 1300 BLK WILD ROSE / SUBJECT CITED FOR 92.02 & 92.03 - NUISANCE ORDINANCES / JG